Resolution No. 03-2008-61

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

(Approval to grant tribal membership)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,
inter alia, the Tribal Council has the authority to represent the Tribe and act in all
matters that concern the welfare of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Officer, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59,
recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list,
who have applied for membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe be
accepted as members; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list
qualifies for membership pursuant to the Enrollment Code and the Tribal
Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Committee has reviewed the enrollment applications with
supporting required documents and recommends that they be granted membership
with the White Mountain Apache Tribe as they meet all enrollment requirements;
and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicant listing and concurs with the
recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be
granted membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby
grants the twenty-four (24) applicants (per attached list), enrollment with the White Mountain
Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to
rescission pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment Code Sections 1-202 (a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on March 17, 2008, duly adopted by a vote of EIGHT for and
ZERO against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to the
authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (s), (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe,
ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on
November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

-
o

Chairman of the Pfibal Council

CondlL T ‘UYZM/(

Secjetary of the}‘ ribal Council

\



Approved by the Tribal Enrollment Committee on March 4, 20008.
Approved by the Tribal Council per Resolution # p2~2 60¥~¢& l.

NAME:

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7
8

9.
10.

11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

. ALBERT, Taniyah Maeann

. ANTONIO, Xavier Steven

. BEGAYE, Caytlyn Betty
BONITO, Jeannie Ronia

. BURRELL, Riley Blaine

. BUSH, David Dale Jr.

. CADDO, Chamalea Rose

. CHENEY, Damon Yeshaw
COLELAY, Chalandra Tivon
DAHKOSHAY, Jereym Dave
. DAZEN, Ronald Jr.
ETHELBAH, J’Kwon
FRAWLEY, Joseph Scott
FRAWLEY, Skyla Jeannie

HASTINGS, Devin Mangas
IRVING, Maryann Elizabeth
LANIER, Autumn Star

LEONARD, Mikel Andrew
LUPE, Elva Trudy

WATT, Samuel Joey
THOMPSON, Jaytreh Tia-G
CERVANTES, Juanito Lee

GREGG, Tenille Alicena Marie

LAVENDER, Dontarrious Jalon

DOB:

06/25/2005
08/08/2007
07/07/2006
06/10/2007
03/22/2006
08/27/2007
03/14/2007
07/01/2007
01/09/2007
06/21/2006
01/30/2007
07/22/2006
01/03/2002
05/01/2004
05/29/2005
12/04/2004
12/28/2007
10/11/2007
01/03/2004
07/23/2004

© 01/19/1959

07/18/1990
07/30/2006
09/16/2007



