

RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

(Approval to grant tribal membership)

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, inter alia, the Tribal Council has the authority to represent the Tribe and act in all matters that concern the welfare of the Tribe; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Officer, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59, recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list, who have applied for membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe be accepted as members; and
- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list qualifies for membership pursuant to the Enrollment Code and the Tribal Constitution; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Committee has reviewed the enrollment applications with supporting required documents and recommends that they be granted membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe as they meet all enrollment requirements; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicant listing and concurs with the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby grants the twenty-four (24) applicants (per attached list), enrollment with the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to rescission pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment Code Sections 1-202 (a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on March 17, 2008, duly adopted by a vote of EIGHT for and ZERO against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to the authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (s), (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chairman of the Tribal Council

Secretary of the Tribal Council

Approved by the Tribal Enrollment Committee on March 4, 20008. Approved by the Tribal Council per Resolution # 53-2008-61.

NAME:	DOB:
 ALBERT, Taniyah Maeann 	06/25/2005
2. ANTONIO, Xavier Steven	08/08/2007
3. BEGAYE, Caytlyn Betty	07/07/2006
4. BONITO, Jeannie Ronia	06/10/2007
5. BURRELL, Riley Blaine	03/22/2006
6. BUSH, David Dale Jr.	08/27/2007
7. CADDO, Chamalea Rose	03/14/2007
8. CHENEY, Damon Yeshaw	07/01/2007
9. COLELAY, Chalandra Tivon	01/09/2007
10. DAHKOSHAY, Jereym Dave	06/21/2006
11. DAZEN, Ronald Jr.	01/30/2007
12. ETHELBAH, J'Kwon	07/22/2006
13. FRAWLEY, Joseph Scott	01/03/2002
14. FRAWLEY, Skyla Jeannie	05/01/2004
15. GREGG, Tenille Alicena Marie	05/29/2005
16. HASTINGS, Devin Mangas	12/04/2004
17. IRVING, Maryann Elizabeth	12/28/2007
18. LANIER, Autumn Star	10/11/2007
19. LAVENDER, Dontarrious Jalon	01/03/2004
20. LEONARD, Mikel Andrew	07/23/2004
21. LUPE, Elva Trudy	01/19/1959
22. WATT, Samuel Joey	07/18/1990
23. THOMPSON, Jaytreh Tia-G	07/30/2006
24. CERVANTES, Juanito Lee	09/19/2007